

No. 16-1536

IN THE
Supreme Court of the United States

PATRICIA HOLTZ, ET AL.,

Petitioners,

v.

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., ET AL.,

Respondents.

On Petition for a Writ of Certiorari
to the United States Court of Appeals
for the Seventh Circuit

REPLY BRIEF FOR THE PETITIONERS

Jay W. Eisenhofer	Thomas C. Goldstein
Daniel L. Berger	<i>Counsel of Record</i>
Jeff A. Almeida	Kevin K. Russell
GRANT & EISENHOFER P.A.	GOLDSTEIN &
485 Lexington Avenue,	RUSSELL, P.C.
29th Floor	7475 Wisconsin Ave.
New York, NY 10017	Suite 850
Jacob H. Zamansky	Bethesda, MD 20814
Samuel E. Bonderoff	(202) 362-0636
ZAMANSKY LLC	<i>tg@goldsteinrussell.com</i>
50 Broadway, 32nd Floor	
New York, NY 10004	

Additional Counsel on Inside Cover

Joseph H. Meltzer
Tyler S. Graden
KESSLER TOPAZ MELTZER & CHECK, LLP
280 King of Prussia Road
Radnor, PA 19087

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
REPLY BRIEF FOR THE PETITIONERS.....	1
I. The Circuits Are Divided.	1
II. The Question Presented Is Recurring And Important.....	7
III. This Case Presents An Ideal Vehicle For Resolving The Full Scope Of The Conflict.....	9
IV. The Decision Below Is Wrong.	10
CONCLUSION	13

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>Aaron v. SEC,</i>	
446 U.S. 680 (1980)	8
<i>Brown v. Calamos,</i>	
664 F.3d 123 (7th Cir. 2011).....	2, 10
<i>Freeman Invs., L.P. v. Pac. Life Ins. Co.,</i>	
704 F.3d 1110 (9th Cir. 2013).....	4, 9
<i>In re Kingate Mgmt. Ltd. Litig.,</i>	
784 F.3d 128 (2d Cir. 2015)	5, 6
<i>LaSala v. Bordier et Cie,</i>	
519 F.3d 121 (3d Cir. 2008)	2, 6, 7
<i>Merrill Lynch, Pierce, Fenner & Smith Inc. v.</i>	
<i>Dabit,</i>	
547 U.S. 71 (2006)	9, 11
<i>Proctor v. Vishay Intertechnology Inc.,</i>	
584 F.3d 1208 (9th Cir. 2009).....	4, 5
<i>Romano v. Kazacos,</i>	
609 F.3d 512 (2d Cir. 2010)	5
<i>Rowinski v. Salomon Smith Barney Inc.,</i>	
398 F.3d 294 (3d Cir. 2005)	6, 7
<i>Wharf (Holdings) Ltd. v. United Int'l Holdings,</i>	
<i>Inc.,</i>	
532 U.S. 588 (2001)	11

Statutes

Securities Litigation Uniform Standards Act of	
1998	<i>passim</i>
15 U.S.C. § 78bb(f)(1).....	10

Other Authorities

BLACK'S LAW DICTIONARY (9th ed. 2009).....	10
